detailed coverage over Mt Lyell is also com­
plete. A report interpreting the data from 
Elliott Bay to Tullah is available. 

Aeromagnetics 
Reports are now available for the 1981 
West Coast survey, the south-west. north­
west, and Devonport areas. 

Physical Properties 
Two hundred and eighty seven (287) bulk 
samples have been collected and had 
remanence measurements made. About 45 
of these have yet to have any physical 
properties recorded. Core from Electrolytic 
Zinc, Aberfoyle, Mt Lyell, Renison and 

Department of Mines holes has been tested